West Nyack Free Library

Coolpad Surf Lending Policy

Borrowing and Use:

- -The Coolpad Surf may be borrowed by patrons ages 18 and older who have a valid West Nyack or New City library card. The loan period is <u>14 days</u>.
- -Holds may not be placed on the Coolpad Surf through the library catalog. However, Patrons may call to request that the Coolpad Surf be held for up to one hour if it is checked in at the time. There are no renewals.
- -The Borrower may not tamper with the device's hardware, software or settings. The fine for tampering with the Coolpad Surf software is the full replacement cost of \$100. If any of the accessories are lost or damaged, the Patron will be charged the full replacement cost of the accessory.
- -The Cd lpad Surf contains 5 items: the blue case that stores the set, the Coolpad Surf, the plug, 1 USB cable, and the instruction page.

Fines and Liability:

- -The Coolpad Surf must be returned to the West Nyack Circulation desk only. It must be handed to a West Nyack staff member during library operating hours. The fine for returning the Coolpad Surf in the bookdrop or to another library is \$25. Any loss incurred as the result of failed returns will be the responsibility of the Borrower.
- -Overdue fines for the Coolpad Surf are \$10 per day.
- -The maximum late fee is \$50.
- -If the Coolpad Surf is more than 30 days overdue, the Library will assume the device is lost and the borrower will be responsible for the full replacement cost of \$125.
- -Non-payment of fines will result in the loss of borrowing privileges in all RCLS libraries until all charges are resolved.

I have read all the statements listed above and I agree to abide by these terms and conditions of use. Furthermore, I certify that the information I have provided below is accurate and truthful.

Date:	101	SPOT	#	9
Borrower Name:	,			
Borrower Signature:				
Email Address:				
Library Card#:				
Staff Initials:				